
Care Coordination

Provider Serving the Area Surrounding Ages 
Served

Address City State Zip 
Code

Email Contact Phone Updated 12/16/2022

Community Options Fargo All 2701 9th Ave S. Ste E Fargo ND 58301 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Jamestown All 420 20th St SW Jamestown ND 58401 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Bismarck All 4909 Shelburne St Bismarck ND 58503 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Dickinson All 193 24th St E. Ste 103 Dickinson ND 58601 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Devils Lake All 425 S. College Dr. Ste 8 Devils Lake ND 58301 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Williston All 309 Washington Ave Ste 402 Williston ND 58801 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Minot All 300 3rd Ave SW Ste D Minot ND 58701 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Grand Forks All 1405 Library Circle Grand Forks ND 58201 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Poppy's Promise Bismarck (serving individuals diagnosed with ASD) 0-26 1221 West Divide Avenue, Ste 2 Bismarck ND 58501 aclemons@poppyspromise.com 701-204-7870
Lighthouse Church Fargo 18+ 111 9th St S Fargo ND 58103 Kerry.Leno@lhcfargo.org 701-212-8626
Prairie Harvest Mental Health Grand Forks 18+ 930 N 3rd St Grand Forks ND 58203 jennifer@prairieharvest. 701-795-9143
The Lotus Center Inc. Fargo (serving individuals diagnosed with Substance Use Disorders) 18+ 1401 8th Street South Ste.3 Moorhead MN 56560 lotuscenter.inc@gmail.com 218-284-1800
SENDCAA Wahpeton 18+ 1200 Westmore Avenue Wahpeon ND 58075 bonnierg@sendcaa.org; rachele@sendcaa.org701-232-2452701-232-2452
Amachi Mentoring Devils Lake 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Bismarck 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Cando 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Jamestown 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Mandan 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Minot 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Rolla 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Valley City 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Williston 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
The Healing Center Fargo All 1531 32nd Ave South Ste 102 Fargo ND 58103 shenikacollins@thehealingcenter.live 701-261-2455

Training & Support for Caregivers

Provider Serving the Area Surrounding Ages 
Served

Address City State Zip 
Code

Email Contact Phone

No enrolled providers at this time.

Community Transition Services

Provider Serving the Area Surrounding Ages 
Served

Address City State Zip 
Code

Email Contact Phone

Veridian All www.veridianfiscalsolutions.org/1915i/default.aspx

Benefits Planning

Provider Serving the Area Surrounding Ages 
Served

Address City State Zip 
Code

Email Contact Phone

Community Options Bismarck All 4909 Shelburne St Bismarck ND 58503 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115

Non-Medical Transportation

Provider Serving the Area Surrounding Ages 
Served

Address City State Zip 
Code

Email Contact Phone

Community Options Fargo All 2701 9th Ave S. Ste E Fargo ND 58301 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Jamestown All 420 20th St SW Jamestown ND 58401 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Bismarck All 4909 Shelburne St Bismarck ND 58503 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Williston All 309 Washington Ave Ste 402 Williston ND 58801 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Devils Lake All 425 S. College Dr. Ste 8 Devils Lake ND 58301 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Minot All 300 3rd Ave SW Ste D Minot ND 58701 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Grand Forks All 1405 Library Circle Grand Forks ND 58201 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Lighthouse Church Fargo All 111 9th St S Fargo ND 58103 melinda.schnase@lhcfargo.org 701-212-8626
Community Uplift Program Fargo All 101 8th St S Fargo ND 58103 cody@communityupliftprogram.org 701-532-1403
South Central Human Service Center Jamestown All 520 3rd St NW Jamestown ND 58401 ckcichos@nd.gov 701-253-6300
Amachi Mentoring Devils Lake 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Bismarck 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Cando 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Jamestown 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Mandan 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Minot 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Rolla 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Valley City 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Williston 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767

Respite

Provider Serving the Area Surrounding Ages 
Served

Address City State Zip 
Code

Email Contact Phone

Poppy's Promise Bismarck (serving individuals diagnosed with ASD) 0-26 1221 West Divide Avenue, Ste 2 Bismarck ND 58501 aclemons@poppyspromise.com 701-204-7870

Pre-vocational

Provider Serving the Area Surrounding Ages 
Served

Address City State Zip 
Code

Email Contact Phone

Supported Education

Provider Serving the Area Surrounding Ages 
Served

Address City State Zip 
Code

Email Contact Phone

Supported Employment

Provider Serving the Area Surrounding Ages 
Served

Address City State Zip 
Code

Email Contact Phone



Housing Support

Provider Serving the Area Surrounding Ages 
Served

Address City State Zip 
Code

Email Contact Phone

Community Options Fargo All 2701 9th Ave S. Ste E Fargo ND 58301 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Jamestown All 420 20th St SW Jamestown ND 58401 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Bismarck  All 4909 Shelburne St Bismarck ND 58503 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Devils Lake All 425 S. College Dr. Ste 8 Devils Lake ND 58301 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Williston All 309 Washington Ave Ste 402 Williston ND 58801 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Minot All 300 3rd Ave SW Ste D Minot ND 58701 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
Community Options Grand Forks All 1405 Library Circle Grand Forks ND 58201 referral@coresinc.org 701-955-8502 ext 115
The Dacotah Foundation Bismarck (Serving present/future residents of Edwinton) 18+ 1121 S 11th St Bismarck ND 58501 jeanniem@dacotahfoundation.org- 701-751-0922
The Dacotah Foundation Fargo 18+ 14 11th St N Fargo ND 58102 missym@dacotahfoundation.org- 701-478-1097
Lighthouse Church Fargo 18+ 111 9th St S Fargo ND 58103 melinda.schnase@lhcfargo.org 701-212-8626
The Lotus Center Inc. Fargo (serving individuals diagnosed with Substance Use Disorders) 18+ 1401 8th Street South Ste.3 Moorhead MN 56560 lotuscenter.inc@gmail.com 218-284-1800
Community Uplift Program Fargo All 101 8th St S Fargo ND 58103 cody@communityupliftprogram.org 701-532-1403
Native Inc Bismarck 18+ 2403 E. Thayer Ave Bismarck ND 58501 Kendrick@ndnadc.org 701-595-5181

Family Peer Support

Provider Serving the Area Surrounding Ages 
Served

Address City State Zip 
Code

Email Phone

Lighthouse Church Fargo 18+ 111 9th St S Fargo ND 58103 Tara.Gilbert@lhcfargo.org 701-212-8626
The Lotus Center Inc. Fargo 18+ 1401 8th Street South Ste.3 Moorhead MN 56560 lotuscenter.inc@gmail.com 218-284-1800
Community Uplift Program Fargo 18+ 101 8th St S Fargo ND 58103 cody@communityupliftprogram.org 701-532-1403

Peer Support

Provider Serving the Area Surrounding Ages 
Served

Address City State Zip 
Code

Email Phone

South Central Human Service Center Jamestown 18+  520 3rd St NW Jamestown ND 58401 ckcichos@nd.gov 701-253-6300
Lighthouse Church Fargo 18+ 111 9th St S Fargo ND 58103 Tara.Gilbert@lhcfargo.org 701-212-8626
Amachi Mentoring Devils Lake 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Bismarck 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Cando 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Jamestown 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Mandan 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Minot 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Rolla 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Valley City 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Amachi Mentoring Williston 18+ 414 4th Ave NE Devils Lake ND 58301 amachimentoring@yahoo.com 701-662-6767
Community Uplift Program Fargo 18+ 101 8th St S Fargo ND 58103 cody@communityupliftprogram.org 701-532-1403
Native Inc Bismarck 18+ 2403 E. Thayer Ave Bismarck ND 58501 Kendrick@ndnadc.org 701-595-5181
Sharehouse Fargo 18+ 4227 9th Ave S Fargo ND 58103 naustin@sharehouse.org 701-282-6561


